



QUOTE-2526647
APX6000

Billing Address:
BARTONVILLE, TOWN OF
1941 E JETER RD
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226
US

Shipping Address:
BARTONVILLE, TOWN OF
1941 E JETER RD
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226
US

Quote Date:04/04/2024
Expiration Date:06/03/2024
Quote Created By:
Jonathan Castilaw
jonathancastilaw@callmc.com

End Customer:
BARTONVILLE, TOWN OF
Colby Scudder
cscudder@townofbartonville.com
817-403-0009

Contract: 17724 - HGAC (TX)-RA05-21

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 6000 Series	APX6000				
1	H98UCF9PW6BN	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE	2	\$3,595.00	\$2,624.35	\$5,248.70
1a	G996AU	ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP)	2	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$160.60
1b	Q667BB	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1c	Q361AR	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	2	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$481.80
1d	Q58AL	ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	2	\$184.00	\$184.00	\$368.00
1e	QA00580AC	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	2	\$495.00	\$361.35	\$722.70
1f	H38BT	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	2	\$1,320.00	\$963.60	\$1,927.20
1g	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1h	Q806BM	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	2	\$567.00	\$413.91	\$827.82
2	PMNN4485A	BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP68 2550T	2	\$168.63	\$126.47	\$252.94
3	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING	2	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc. : 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 - #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
4	NNTN8863B	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 100-240VAC, US/NA/LACR PLUG	2	\$186.50	\$139.88	\$279.76
5	RLN6554A	ACCESSORY KIT,APX WIRELESS RSM W/ DUC US/NA/JP/TW	2	\$324.00	\$243.00	\$486.00
	APX™ 6500 / Enh Series	ENHANCEDAPX6500				
6	M25URS9PW1BN	APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE	1	\$3,383.12	\$2,469.68	\$2,469.68
6a	G90AC	ADD: NO MICROPHONE NEEDED APX	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6b	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	1	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$80.30
6c	G72AD	ADD: APX O3 HANDHELD CH	1	\$1,041.00	\$759.93	\$759.93
6d	GA00250AA	ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA	1	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$80.30
6e	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	1	\$495.00	\$361.35	\$361.35
6f	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	1	\$1,320.00	\$963.60	\$963.60
6g	G67DR	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT O3 APXM	1	\$327.00	\$238.71	\$238.71
6h	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	1	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$288.00
6i	W432AG	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 13W (3.2OHM)	1	\$79.00	\$57.67	\$57.67
6j	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6k	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	1	\$567.00	\$413.91	\$413.91
6l	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6m	G193AK	ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6n	G174AD	ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE 762-870	1	\$47.00	\$34.31	\$34.31



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc. : 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 - #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
6o	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	1	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$240.90
7	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	LSV00Q00203A	DEVICE INSTALLATION	1	\$889.43	\$889.43	\$889.43
Grand Total				\$17,933.61(USD)		

Notes:

- Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.

